
Elmira (5-16/4-11 E8) -vs- Russell Sage College (3-17/1-12 E8)
02/04/23 at Kahl Campus Center, Albany, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Elmira 72

Russell Sage College 71

Date: 02/04/23
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Kahl Campus Center, Albany, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elmira 30 42 72
Russell Sage College 28 43 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Marc Anthony Artuz * 0 5-10 3-7 5-6 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 0 18
40 Quintel Clements * 0 4-8 0-0 6-8 4-10 14 2 4 1 0 1 14
30 Tyler Cardello * 0 6-11 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 5 2 1 0 0 12
01 Dylan Jacob * 0 2-7 0-2 4-7 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 0 8
20 Harry Ravitz * 0 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Riley Spencer 0 5-15 4-12 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 14
03 JJ Babcock 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 4 3 1 0 4
35 David Aysho 0 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Carter Seeberger 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Connor Olcott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Owen Evans 0 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Steven Webster 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 25-70 7-30 15-21 14-36 50 13 19 14 1 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-70   35.7 % 7-30   23.3 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Noah Girard * 0 9-22 4-10 0-0 0-4 4 4 3 3 1 0 22
21 Todd Williamson * 0 8-12 0-1 2-5 4-1 5 5 3 2 0 3 18
24 Jackson Brown * 0 5-11 1-4 2-3 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 1 13
32 Tahirou Hamidou * 0 5-9 0-0 0-1 0-11 11 4 2 0 1 3 10
20 Ryan Long * 0 1-8 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Will Ruiz 0 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
45 Blake Decker 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Mike McLaughlin 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keanu Goehring 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
03 Griffin Fraterrigo 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 30-72 6-24 5-10 7-31 38 16 11 8 3 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-72   41.7 % 6-24   25.0 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Tahirou Hamidou Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elmira 30

Russell Sage College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Marc Anthony Artuz 0 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
40 Quintel Clements 0 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 2 2 0 0 1 8
30 Tyler Cardello 0 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
1 Dylan Jacob 0 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Harry Ravitz 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Riley Spencer 0 3-8 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 JJ Babcock 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
35 David Aysho 0 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Carter Seeberger 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Connor Olcott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Owen Evans 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Steven Webster 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 11-38 4-17 4-4 10-18 28 5 9 5 0 3 30
28.9 % 23.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Noah Girard 0 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
21 Todd Williamson 0 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 6
24 Jackson Brown 0 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Tahirou Hamidou 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
20 Ryan Long 0 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Will Ruiz 0 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
45 Blake Decker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mike McLaughlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keanu Goehring 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
3 Griffin Fraterrigo 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 11-29 4-12 2-3 1-17 18 3 5 6 1 2 28
37.9 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Elmira 42

Russell Sage College 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Marc Anthony Artuz 0 3-5 1-3 5-6 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 12
40 Quintel Clements 0 1-2 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 6
30 Tyler Cardello 0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 8
1 Dylan Jacob 0 2-5 0-1 2-5 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Harry Ravitz 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Riley Spencer 0 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 JJ Babcock 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 2 1 0 4
35 David Aysho 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Carter Seeberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Connor Olcott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Owen Evans 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Steven Webster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 14-32 3-13 11-17 4-18 22 8 10 9 1 2 42
43.8 % 23.1 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Noah Girard 0 7-14 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 16
21 Todd Williamson 0 5-7 0-0 2-5 4-1 5 3 2 0 0 2 12
24 Jackson Brown 0 4-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
32 Tahirou Hamidou 0 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 4 2 0 1 2 6
20 Ryan Long 0 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Will Ruiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Blake Decker 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Mike McLaughlin 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keanu Goehring 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Griffin Fraterrigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 19-43 2-12 3-7 6-14 20 13 6 2 2 7 43
44.2 % 16.7 % 42.9 %


